Boil Water Notice South Highway 49 December 5th- December 8th

**FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE**

December 5, 2023 11:40 AM

Boil Water Notice Following Scheduled Maintenance – 12-5-2023 boil_water_notice_color

Following the essential maintenance on the water line in your area scheduled for Tuesday, December 5th, 2023, from 8:30 AM to 3:30 PM, the Angels Camp Public Works Department advises residents that a boil water notice will be issued.

As a standard precautionary measure after any service interruption, we recommend boiling water for consumption and other purposes until further notice. Boiling water kills bacteria and other organisms that may be present due to the temporary disruption in the water supply.

Boil Water Notice Details:

Effective Period: The boil water notice will be in effect immediately after the completion of the scheduled maintenance until further notice.

Boiling Instructions: Bring water to a rolling boil for at least one minute, then cool before use. Boiled or bottled water should be used for drinking, making ice, brushing teeth, washing dishes, and preparing food until further notice.

Angels Camp, CA – November 30, 2023

The Angels Camp Public Works Department will be undertaking essential maintenance on a water line in your area on Tuesday, December 5th, 2023, from 8:30 AM to 3:30 PM. In order to facilitate these repairs, it will be necessary to temporarily shut off water services during this time.

Impacted areas are: Sonora Street, S Hwy 49, Ramorini Lane Centennial Road and Martina Street.

Precautions:
1. Store Sufficient Boiled Water: Before the scheduled maintenance, residents are encouraged to boil a sufficient amount of water to meet their needs during the boil water notice.

2. Plan Activities Accordingly: Plan activities that require water usage, such as cooking and personal hygiene, considering the need for boiled or bottled water during this period.

3. Monitor Updates: Stay informed about updates from the Angels Camp Public Works Department regarding the status of the water supply and when it is safe to return to normal water usage.

 

We understand the inconvenience this may cause and appreciate your cooperation and understanding as we prioritize the safety and well-being of our community.

For additional information or concerns, please contact City Hall at coa@angelscamp.gov or call us at 209-736-2181.

Thank you for your continued cooperation and patience.